4
6
8
Handmade Special Orders
Headjoint
Professional Flutes 700, 600, 500
10
11

14/18K Gold
Sterling silver
Model Key Types
Ring Keys
Key Systems
In-line
Offset G
In-line
Offset G
Split E Mechanism
Included
—
Included
—
Included
Toneholes
YFL-994B MV
YFL-894 MVH
■ Material Combination for Gold Flutes
A Type
B Type
C Type
: 14/18K Gold : Sterling silver (Headcap: Gold plated)
Shigenori Kudo
This flute, the YFL-900/800MV models, is truly special. If you
ever have a chance, just try playing a simple melody on it.
Ideally, have someone listen to your playing. You’ll discover
how easy it is to express yourself musically and to articulate
phrases more beautifully than ever. Even when you add subtle
accents, the flute responds effectively and musically.
The remarkable instrument allows you fully bring out the unique
musical qualities that are only possible with the flute.
Sterling silver
Body, Head & Footjoint
Rings, Posts & Ribs
Key Mechanism
A Type Silver B Type
800
 Type
Model 900
C Type
14/18K Gold
Silver model case  and case cover
All models are available with a B footjoint; add  H to the model number when ordering.
8
For the Warm ‘Natural’ Sound of Fine Grenadilla Wood…
They also deliver all the carrying power of a silver flute! Which means that Yamaha Handmade wooden flutes are suitable not just for solo and
chamber music, but also for use in the modern symphony orchestra. Their remarkable tonal projection is the result of combining the state-of-the
art Type 4 scale with Yamaha’s unique“Type EW” headjoint, and of their specially designed toneholes–which are the same size as on metal flutes.
An  “Type HW” headjoint is optionally available.
� Lip plate
The lip plate and headjoint body are sculpted out of a
single piece of fine African grenadilla for a pure, natural
resonance. The surface of the lip plate is extremely
comfortable and provides secure control.
� Head joint
Regular wooden headjoint "Type EW" offers rich and
resonant tone. Optional "Type HW" headjoint with more
resistance enables players to produce various tone colors.
� Silver Tenon
A silver tenon fits the headjoint into the body, just as
with a silver flute. This adds focus to the sound. It also
helps to considerably reduce the weight of the flute.

Material
Grenadilla Wood
Model Key Systems
In-line
Offset G
Split E Mechanism ★
Included
10
Mechanical Options  Wall Thickness
ON OFF
When ordering a custom built Handmade Flute there are many factors to consider. In addition to the basic key configurations
there are a number of other important variables which help determine the character of your instrument. For an overall view of
the possibilities available to you, see the following list of options. If you require more information, please contact your Yamaha
Handmade flute dealer.
● C� Trill Key
An additional lever and tonehole which are useful for B to C� trills, but
can also be used to facilitate a number of other trills and tremolos.
Incompatible with G/A trill key
Incompatible with C� trill key or Clutch E Mechanism
Incompatible with G/A trill key
Note:C� trill key, G/A trill key and Clutch E
Mechanism are not available with 800W
wooden models.
Wall Thickness Option
0.35mm only
Standard Thickness: 0.3mm
Heavyweight: 0.35mm
Standard Thickness: 0.28mm
Standard Thickness: 0.38mm
Heavyweight: 0.43mm
Lightweight: 0.35mm
Standard Thickness: 0.38mm
3mm only
Model
900
except for 900MV
900MV
800
except for
800MV/ 800W
800MV
800W
Body Material
9K Gold
14/ 18K Gold
14/ 18K Gold only
Sterling silver
Sterling silver
Wood (Grenadilla)
● G� Open
Removing G� tonehole enables better intonation of high E, even
without a Split E Mechanism.
● Split E Mechanism
This key helps give more stability and better centered intonation to
the high E.
● Clutch E Mechanism
A switch allowing players to turn on or off the Split E mechanism as
desired.
● C� and D� Rollers
Rollers on the key levers to facilitate finger movements.
● G/A Trill Key
This aids in trilling from G to A.
Crown Rings
Lip Plate Keys
 Engraving
Yamaha’s optional engraving is hand carved with unmatchable skill
and care. The traditional Japanese engraving technique used has
been passed done from father to son for many generations, making
these flutes true works of art.
 Gold Plating
Optional gold plating is available for
1. Sliver 800 models
2. Gold 900 models A type and B type